FORM PTO-1595

COMMERCE 1-31-92 nark Office

RECORDATION FORM C 101578248

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea	ase record the attached original documents of copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Basel TAHA Shankara REDDY Joel XUE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesX no	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company, a New York corporation Internal Address: W-710	
	Street Address: 3000 North Grandview Blvd. City: Waukesha State/Prov.: WI Country: US ZIP: 53188 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Additional numbers attached: yes _X_ no		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Jon P. Christensen Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd. 22nd Floor Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 60606	8. Deposit account number: 23-0920 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jon P. Christensen, Reg. No. 34,137 Name of Person Signing Dec. 26, 2000 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:1		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to avera	ge about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time	
for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, an completin regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,	g and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.	
copart and to the Office of Management and Budget, Panerwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503		



PATENT REEL: 011403 FRAME: 0331

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which We
acknowledge receipt, We, Basel Taha of W143 N8272 Oxford St.
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051
Shankara Reddy of W75 N766 TOWER AVENUE,
CEDARBURG, WI- 53012 and
Joel Xue of NIOS W14752 Lincoln Drive,
Germantown, WI 53022
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire
right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "METHOD OF USING SPECTRAL MEASURES
TO DISTINGUISH AMONG ATRIAL FIBRILLATION, ATRIAL FLUTTER AND OTHER CARDIAC
RHYTHMS" (Docket No. 31-CD-5606) invented by us, as described in the application for United States
patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any
and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of
priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official
whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said
General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its
representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal

proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all

rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and

nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 011403 FRAME: 0332

<u>December 21, 2000</u>	Basel Taha Basel Taha
State of Wisconsin) ss: Milwaukee)	
State of Waukee) ss: Waukee) This Ledday of December, 2000, between the executed the same of his own free will for the company of the com	fore me personally came the above-named Basel Taha, to me uted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that the purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC
December 21, 2000	BRSLedy Shankara Reddy
State of Wisconsin) ss: State of Wisconsin) ss:	ore me personally came the above-named Shankara Reddy, to xecuted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me for the purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC Joel Xue
State of Wisconsin) ss: County of Milwankee)	
This 2k day of <u>December</u> , 2000, be personally known as the individual who execu he executed the same of his own free will for the same of his	fore me personally came the above-named Joel Xue, to me ted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he purposes therein set forth. Marilya L. Andlesson NOTARY PUBLIC

RECORDED: 12/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 011403 FRAME: 0333